MARGIN UPDATE AS AT

EXCHANGE

OSE (1PX)
OSE (1PX)
OSE (1PX)
OSE (1PX)

OSE (1PX)
OSE (1PX)
OSE (1PX)

OSE (JPX)
OSE (IPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (IPX)
OSE (IPX)
OSE (IPX)
OSE (JPX)

CME (Globes
CME (Globes
CME (Globes
CME (Globes
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;
CME (Globe;

NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX

TIME

SINGAPORE FUTURES CONTRACTS
07:30-15:00; 15:10-05:15
07:30-15:00; 15:10-05:15
07:30-15:00; 15:10-05:15
08:45-16:35; 16:40-05:15
08:45-16:05; 16:10-05:15
08:45-1350; 14:00-05:15
08:45-1350; 14:00-05:15
09:00-17:30; 17:40-05:15
08:30-17:25; 17:35-05:15
09:00-18:25; 19:05-05:15
09:00-16:35; 17:00-05:15
07:25:17:15; 17:30-05:15
07:25-19:35; 19:50-05:15
07:25-19:35; 19:50-05:15
07:25-19:35; 19:50-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25-18:00; 18:15-05:15
07:25:20:00; 20:15-05:15
07:55-18:00

07:55-18:00

08:00 -06:00
09:00-07:00 *Open 07:00 Mondays.
08:30 -06:00
08:30 -06:00

07:00-18:00; 18:30-05:30
07:00-18:00; 18:30-05:30
07:00-18:00; 18:30-05:30
07:00-18:00; 18:30-05:30

HONG KONG, MALAYSIA & JAPAN FUTURES CONTRACTS

08:30-18:30; 18:15-03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30; 17:15-03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30; 17:15-03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30; 17:15-03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30; 17:15-03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30; 17:15:03:00
09:15-12:00; 13:00-16:30
09:00-18:30; 18:15-03:00
08:45-13:45; 14:30-03:00
08:45-13:45; 14:30-03:00
09:00-12:30; 14:30-17:30; 21:00-02.30
08:45-12:45; 14:30-17:15; 21:00-02.30
10:30-12:30; 14:30-18:00; 21:00-23.30

07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00

07:45-10:02; 11:30-14:02; 14:30-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00

07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00
07:45-14:45; 16:00-05:00

THAILAND FUTURES CONTRACTS
10:45-17:55; 19:50-04:00
10:45-17:55; 19:50-04:00
10:45-13:30; 14:45-17:55
10:45-17:55; 19:50-04:00

VIETNAM INDEX FUTURES CONTRACTS

09:45-12:30; 14:00-15:45

MIDDLE EAST FUTURES CONTRACTS
11:00-03:55
11:00-03:55
11:00-03:55
11:00-03:55

US CURRENCIES FUTURES CONTRACTS

07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00

US ENERGY FUTURES CONTRACTS
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00
07:00.06:00

INSTRUMENT

Nikkei 225
USD Nikkei 225 Index

Mini Nikkei 225 Index

'SGX FTSE China H50 Index Futures
'SGX FTSE Vietnam 30 Index Futures
'SGX FTSE Taiwan Index

'SGX Micro FTSE Taiwan Index Futures.
'SGX FTSE Indonesia Index Futures
MSCI Singapore Free Index

NSE IFSC Nifty 50 Index Futures.
FTSE China ASO Index

Mini JGB 10 Yr Bond

SGX AUDIUSD

SGX USDISGD

SGX INRIUSD

SGX USDICNH

SGX CNYIUSD

SGX THBIUSD

SGX USDIJPY (STANDARD)

SGX USDIJPY (TITAN)

SGX CNYISGD

SGX EURICNH

'SGX SGDICNH

SGX TWDIUSD

TSI IRON ORE CFR CHINA

TSR20 FOB

SGX RSS3

BAKKT ™ Bitcoin (USD) Cash Settied Monthly Futures.

Mini Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures
Mini Onshore Renminbi Futures
Mini U.S. Dollar Index Futures

APEX Bitcoin Monthly Futures

APEX Gold 1 Troy Ounce Perpetual Futures
APEX Gold 10 Troy Ounce Perpetual Futures
APEX Gold 100 Troy Ounce Perpetual Futures

USDICNH Futures.
Hang Seng TECH Index

Mini H-share Index Fulures
CES China 120 Index.

MSCI Singapore Free Index Futures
MSCI Taiwan Index Futures.

MSCI Taiwan 25/50 Index Futures (TWP)
Gold

KLCI Index Futures
Crude Paim Ol

Osaka Nikkei 225 Mini
Osaka Nikkel 225 Micro
IPX-Nikkel Index 400

Japanese Govt Bond
Tokyo Price Weighted Index
Mini Tokyo Price Weighted Index

Gold
Gold Rolling Spot
Silver

Platinum
Platinum Rolling Spot Futures.
Palladium

Rubber

TSR20 Rubber

Gasoline

Kerosene

Dubai Crude Oil

50 Baht Gold Futures
10 Baht Gold Futures
SET S50

TFEX Gold Online Futures

VN30 index Futures

Indian Rupee-Dollar FX Futures
Mini Indian Rupee Futures
India Gold Quanto

India Rupee Quanto

AUSTRALIAN $
BRITISH POUND
CANADIAN S

INDIAN RUPEE (INRIUSD)
JAPANESE YEN

E-Mini JAPANESE YEN
SWISS FRANC

EURO FX

E-MINI EURO FX

NEW ZEALAND $

E-micro INRIUSD
E-Micro Swiss France/Amercian Dollar
E-micro EURIUSD
EURIGBP Futures

Crude Oil
NY Harbor ULSD.

Henry Hub Natural Gas
E-mini Natural Gas.

Micro Henry Hub Natural Gas
RBOB Gasoline

E-mini Crude Oil

Brent Last Day Financial
Micro WTI Crude Oil Futures

301412025

CURR

Py

Py
usb

usb
usb

sGD
usb

Py
usb

usb
CNH

usp
Py

sGD
CNH

usb
usb

usD

usp
usp

usp

usp
usp
usp
usb

CNH
HKD
HKD

HKD
HKD

SGD
usb

MYR

MYR
MYR

usp

usp

usp

usp

usp
usb

usD
usD

usD
usD

CNH
IPY

usD
usD

usD
GBP

usD
usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

INITIAL
MARGIN

1650000
16500
495000

21660

163657
32731
63308
12662
33160

16426
12360
8250
5500
8500

2661630
266524
26653
181806

2218179
2048818
204882

643000
136200
324000

94500

30800
783000
130500
101000
218250
218250
439500

101150

MARGIN

1650000
16500
495000
3080
908
6600
660
825
3080
2070
1210
154000
405
550
440
19800
2310
900
676500
3382500
2070
16500
9900
900
1122
880
1568

60%
906
519
849

60%
450
4500
45000

21660
53426
163657
32731
63308
12662
33160
3040
16426
12360
8250
5500
8500

2661630
266524
26653
181806

2218179
2048818
204882

643000
136200

130500
101000
218250
218250
439500

92480

37568

2420
2420
1485
1320
4180
2090
5940
3740
1870
1870
1760

26400
660000
242
242
264
504
374
2200

6620
7556
3501
881
352
7239
3321
6060
664

CONTRACT
size

Y500 x Index
USS$5 x USD Nikkei Index
Y100 x Index

5 metric tonnes

18itcoin
10 metric tonnes
100,000 Yuan

US$200 xindex

18itcoin
1 troy ounceflot
10 troy ounceflot
100 troy ounceflot

US$100,000
HTI X HKS50
HSI X HK$50
HSI X HK$10
HSCEI X HK$50
HSCEI X HK$10
Index x HK$50
SG$100 x Index
US$100 xIndex
USS$50 xIndex

25 tonnes

Nikkei Stk Ave x Y1000
Nikkei 225 x Y100
Nikkei 225 x Y10
Nikkei 400 x Y100

Y100mio
10,000 x Index
1000Y x Index
1kg (1000g)
1009

10kg

5009

1009

5009

5,000 kg

5,000 kg

50k

50k

S0k

50 Thai Gold Baht (762.2g)
10 Thai Gold Baht (152.44g)
THB 200 x Index

300 xreference pricetroy ounce

100,000 VND

INR 2,000,000
INR 200,000

1
100 index points.

~A$100,000
B8P62,500
€D100,000

Yen 6.25m
SF125,000
EU125,000
EU62,500
NZD100,000
500,000 PESO
100,000 USD
EU 125,000
AS10,000

EU125,000

1000 barrel
42000 gal
10000 MMBtu
2500 MMBtu
1000 MMBtu
42000gal

500 barel
1000 barrel
100 barrel

MINIMUM
TICK VALUE

0.0001 = US$10
001=USss1
0.

0.1=Usss

1 Bitcoin = US$2.50
0.25 = USs2.50
0.00001= US$1
0,005 = USS1

1 Bitcoin = US$0.25

10 pt = 10000
5 pt (1 tick) = Y500
5 pt (1 tick)
5 pt (L tick)

10000
0.5 pt- Y5000
0.25pt = Y250

IPY 1gram=JPY1000
IPY Ligram=JPY100
IPY 0.1/10 grams=JPY100
IPY 1igram=JPY500
IPY Ligram=JPY100
PY500
IPY 0.1kg=IPY500
IPY 0.1kg=IPY500

IPY 10/KI=JPY500

THB 10 (or THB 500 per contract)
THB 10 (or THB 100 per contract)

0.1 Index Point (or THB 20 per contract)
THB 0.1 per contract unit

0.1 Index Point = 10,000 VND.

1tick=US$ 2
US$0.20
Us$ 1

1tick = US$ 0.25

0.0001= US$10
0.0001=US86.25

0.000001 = US$5.00
0.0000005= US$6.25

0.0001=US812.50
12,50
0.0001=US86.25
0.0001= US$10
0.0000:
0.0001 = 10 CNH
001 = JPY 1,250
0.0001= US$1.00
0.0001=US50.625
0.000001 = US$1.00

0.0001=US51.25
0.00005 = BP6.25

$0.001= $10
$0.005= $12.50

0.01¢15=84.20
$0.025 per barrel ($12.50)
$0.01=$10

$0.01 per barrel

™
SGD Based

15,180

1111

60%
589
5,889
58,885

24,487
2,453
246
1673

20,408
18,850
1,885

5916
1,254
2,981

284
7,204
1,201

930
2,008
2,008
4,044

3,958
792

aa6
1,608

8,663
9,888
4,582
1,153

461
9473
4,346
7,930

869

Comm Code

BMC
oM
oM
SDX
BTC
AUPL
AUP10
AUP100

MININK
MICRONK
JPa00.
Je8
TOPIX.
TOPIXM

VN30

DINR

DINRM
DI

DINRI

cL
HO

NG
MININATGS
MNG

RB
MINICRUDE
8Z

ML



ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE

EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX

ICE EUROPE
ICE EUROPE

SFE (ASX)
SFE (ASX)
SFF (ASX)
SFF (ASX)

SPOTFX

US FINANCIALS FUTURES CONTRACTS
09:00-07:00
09:00-07:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
109:00-06:00 *Monday Open 07:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00

US METALS FUTURES CONTRACTS
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00
07:00-06:00

US AGRICULTURES FUTURES CONTRACTS
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-21:45; 22:30-03:20
09:00-03:20

22:30-03:20

22:30-03:20

22:30-03:20

10:00-03:20

21:00-03:00

17:45-02:30

17:15-02:30

16:30-02:00

EUROPE FUTURES CONTRACTS
16:00-02:00
09:00-05:00
09:00-05:00
17:30-00:55
17:00-01:30
16:45-02:00

08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
14:50-05:00
08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
15:00-02:00
08:10-05:00
08:10-05:00
09:00-07:00 *Monday Open 07:00
109:00-07:00 *Monday Open 07:00

AUSTRALIA FUTURES
06:50-13:30; 14:10-05:00
05:34-13:30; 14:14-04:30
05:22-13:30: 14:12-04:30
05:30-13:30: 14:10-02:30

SPOT FOREIGN EXCHANGE & PRECIOUS METALS.
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00

MSCI Eafe Index
MSCI Emerging Markets Index

Volatity Index Futures

Mini Volaiilty Index

E-mini Dow (§5)

Micro E-mini Dow Jones Industrial Average Index Futures.
TBOND

TY (10 year T-Note)

FV (5 year T-Note)

TU (2 year T-Note)

30 Year Micro Yield

10 Year Micro Yield

2 Year Micro Yield

E-Mini Russell 2000 Index Futures

Micro E-mini Russell 2000 Index Futures
USD NIKKEI 225 INDEX FUTURES
YEN-BASED NIKKE!

Micro E-mini S&P 500 Index Futures

CME BITCOIN FUTURES

CME MICRO BITCOIN

ETHER FUTURES

MICRO ETHER FUTURES

Solana (SOL) futures

Micro SOL Futures

US$ INDEX

EMINI S&P.

E-mini NASDAQ 100

Micro E-mini Nasdag-100 Index Futures
E-MINI FTSE CHINA 50 INDEX FUTURES.

GoLD
1-0unce Gold Futures

PALLADIUM
PLATINUM

Micro Soybean

Soybean Oil

Micro Soybean Ol

Soybean Meal

Micro Soybean Meal
ts

Coi
Orange Juice
Coffee.
Sugar #11

LONG GILTS
FTSE 100
EURIBOR

cocoa

ROBUSTA COFFEE
SUGAR

EURO STOXX® Banks Futures

STX50
EURO SCHATZ

Euro-Bunds

EURO-BOBL Futures

EURO BTP Futures

Micro-DAX Futures.
Micro-EURO STOXX 50 Futures.
IPE Brent Crude O

IPE Gas Oil

SPI200 Index Futures
ASX 30 DAY INTERBANK CASH RATE

10 YEAR COMMONWEAI TH TRFASURY ROND FUTURES
3 YFAR COMMONWFAI TH TREASURY ROND FUTURFS

AUDICAN
AUDICHF
AUDIIPY

AUDINZD
AUDISGD
AUDIUSD
CANICHF
CANIIPY

CANISGD
CHFLIPY

CHFISGD
EURIAUD
EURICAN
EURICHF
EURIGBP
EURIIPY

NZDIPY
NZDISGD

usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD
usD

usD
usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD

usD
usD
usD

GBP
GBP

GBP
usD
usD

EUR

EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR

usD
usD

AUD

AuD
Aun

AUD

AUD
AUD

AUD
CcAN

CAN
CHF

EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR

GBP
GBP

GBP
GBP
GBP
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD

2187

35058
3506
3264

2783
6623

16608
7425
2157

54524
10905
ar71
1369
4336
550
2269
1361
3384
2181

5181
4697

6213
3365
1770
177
15300
1530
4070
2063
1375
1320
207
330

363 11

10270

1027
16651
11501

US$50 xIndex
USS$50 xIndex
US$1000
US$100

US$5 xIndex
US$0.50 x Index
$100.000
$100.000
$100.000
$200.000
$1000

$1000

000

US$50 xIndex
US$5 xIndex
$5 x Nikkei225
Y500 x Nikkei

2482 $5 x S&P

60%
60%
60%
60%
60%
60%
2187
24818
35058
3506
3264

16500
1

16500
3300
9900
8250
4950

990
8250
1650

16500

4620

1155
231
110
2365
a13
226
1980
187
2310
220
1375
1925
385
182
1540
3025
2035
4538
77
7095
14942
11451
1318

2783
6623
a07
16608
7425
2157

54524
10905
ar71
1369
4336
550
2269
1361
3384
2181
478
5181
4697

17036
658
2807
1076

5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000

5 Bitcoin

$50 X Index

100toz
1toz

5000 toz
1000 toz
25,000 1b

50 troy ounces,

2500 troy ounces
10t0z

100 t0z

50t0z

5000 bush
1000 bush
500 bush
5000 bush
1000 bush
500 bush
60000 I
6000 Pounds
100ton

10 Short Tons
5000 bush
5000 bush
1000 bush
500 bush

112000 Ib

BP100,000
BP10 xIndex
EUR 100,000
10 tonnes
10 tonnes
50 tonnes

EUR2S xIndex

100 metric tonnes

AS25 X Index
Notional i
A$100.000
A$100.000

of AUD2.000.000

AUD100,000
AUD100,000
AUD100,000
AUD100,000
AUD100,000
AUD100,000
CAN100,000
CAN100,000
CAN100,000
CHF100,000
CHF100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
EUR100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
GBP100,000
NZD100,000
NZD100,000
NZD100,000
NZD100,000

0,01 Index Points = USS1
= Usss

5$0.50
2= $31.25 (1132)

12 0f 1/32= $15.625
V4 of 32= $7.8125
18 of 1/32 = $7.8125
0.001 Index points =
0,001 Index point
0,001 Index point
0.10 index points=US$5

0.10 index points=US$0.50

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

0.25 index points = $5 per contract,
$0.05 per SOL = USD$25
$0.05 per SOL = $1.25

$0.10= $10
0.25 per troy ounce = $0.25

0.25¢ts= $12.50
0.125cts= $1.25

0.0050 per bushel = $2.50
0.25c1s= $12.
0.125cts= $1.25

0.0050 per bushel = $2.50
0.01cts= $6

0.02 per pound = $1.20
$0.10=$10

0.2 per short ton = §2.00

0.25cts= $12.50

0.25¢ts

0.125cts= $1.25

0.0050 per bushel = $2.50
0cts=$10

0.025cts= $12.50
0.01cts

0.05cts = $7.50
$1=810

0.05cts = $18.75
0.01cts = $11.20

0.01=8P10.00

5
0.005=EUR12.5

001 = EUR10
0.01= EUR10
EUR1
1=EUR1
0.01=USD10
0.25=USD25

One index point (A$25)
0.01% = AUN?4 66
0.005 = AUDAT

001 = AP0

0.0001
0.0001 = CHF 10
0.01.= YEN 1000

0.0001 = SGD 10

0.01= YEN 1000
0.0001 = SGD 10
0.01= YEN 1000
0.0001 = SGD 10
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001 = CHF 10
0.0001
0.01= YEN 1000
0.0001 = NZD 10
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001 = AUD 10

0,01 = YEN 1000
0.0001 = SGD 10

81,231



MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00

MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
MON 06:00-SAT 06:00
“Please note that the margin requirements for all Forex pairs are in US$ equivalent

MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00

MON 07:00-SAT 06:00
MON 07:00-SAT 06:00

Contracts For Difference.
hitps:wvewe phill c

NZDIUSD.
SGDIPY
USDICAN
USDICHF
USDICNH

Available on FX365/FX Trader
/SDIHKD

USDITRY
USDIZAR
EURITRY
HKDIJPY
NOKIIPY.
TRYIPY

ZARIPY
GBPIHKD

LOCO PALLADIUM
LOCO PLATINUM
Loco Gp
Locos!
XAUIEUR
XAULPY
Available on NOVA
GOLD DIRECT
SILVER DIRECT

Please refer (o the link >> Sl yCEL

ot

Note: There is a slight difference in the trading hours listed in this conlract from that listed by the

For enquiries, you may call our marketing desk at 65380500 or dealing desk at 65351155,

o the essential system maintenance at the end of each trading day.
Disclaimer: While care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, they are provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind, and are subject to change without nolice.

SGD
usp
usD
usp
usD
usb

usp
usD
usb
EUR
HKD
NOK
TRY
28R
GBP

usp
usb

usb
usb
usD

usp
usD

20%
20%

20%
20%
20%

3317
1648

20%
20%

20%
20%
20%

664
330

5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000

10000
15000
5000
15000
10000
5000
15000
5000
5000

NZD100,000
SGD100,000
USD100,000
USD100,000
USD100,000
USD100,000
USD100,000

USD100,000
USD100,000
USD100,000
EUR100,000
HKD100,000
NOK100,000
TRY100,000
ZAR100,000
GBP100,000

1000z
1000z
1000z
5000 Loz
1000z
1000z

1oz
50t0z

0.0001 = USD 10
0,01 = YEN 1000
0.0001 = CAN 10

0,01 = YEN 1000
0.0001 = SGD 10

0.0001 = ZAR 10

0,001 = YEN 100

YEN 1000
0,01 = YEN 1000
0.0001 = HKD 10

$0.5¢

50

1585
$0.05= US$5
$0.0025= US$12.50

$0.01= EUR 1
$1=JPY 100

$0.05= US$0.05
$0.0025= US$0.125

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

4341 GOLD DIRECT
2157 il VFR DIRFCT


https://www.phillipnova.com.sg/wp-content/uploads/download/CFDContractSpecificationsWebsite.pdf

